



2026:HHC:14173

CWP No. 3941 of 2010

05.07.2016

Present: Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Nemo for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks four weeks' time to file rejoinder. Granted. List after four weeks.

***(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge***

***5th July, 2016
(virender)***