



30.08.2016 Present: Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioners, list after three weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia),
Judge**

30th August, 2016
(raman)