



2026:HHC:14173

CWP No.3941 of 2010.

25.10.2016 Present: Ms. Nishi Goel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. O.C. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that she will file Power of Attorney during the course of day. She prays for adjournment. Allowed. List after three weeks, as prayed for.

25th October, 2016
(CS)

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge