



2026:HHC:14173

CWP No.3941 of 2010.

02.05.2017. Present: Ms.Nishi Goel, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr.O.C.Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for adjournment on the ground that Shri Shrawan Dogra, Senior Counsel is to address the arguments. Prayer not opposed. List on **23.05.2017.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.**

**May 02, 2017.
(krt)**