



2026:HHC:14173

CWP No. 3941 of 2010.

15.3.2018

Present: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Tayagi, Advocate vice counsel for respondent No1.

A request has been made on behalf of Mr. O.C. Sharma learned counsel for respondent No.1 that on account of some demise in the family he is not available and the case be taken up after three weeks. List after three weeks, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

15th March, 2018
(Guleria)