



2026:HHC:14173

HPSEB and another vs. Ganesh Fats and others

CWP No. 3941 of 2010

11.08.2023 Present: Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Lalita Shrama, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. O.C. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Non notice has been issued to respondents No. 2 and 3 being Quasi Judicial Authorities.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that as she has been recently engaged in the present case, therefore, she may be granted some time to prepare the case.

As prayed for, list on 01.09.2023.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 11, 2023
(narender)