



2026:HHC:14173

HPSEB Limited & Anr. Vs. M/s Shree Ganesh Fats (P) Ltd. & Ors.

CWP No.3941 of 2010

28.02.2026 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mohit Sankhyan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. O.C. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 seeks an adjournment on the ground that he could not prepare the case. Matter is accordingly adjourned for the day.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Dhnanjay Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioners, in the cause list henceforth.

February 28, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge