



2026:HHC:14173

**HPSEB Ltd & Anr. Vs. M/s Shree Ganesh Fats
(P) Ltd & Ors.**

CWP No. 3941/2010

07.03.2026 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. O.C. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Though the matter has been called twice, however, there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner. Hence, in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned for the day.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

7th March, 2026 (Rohit)